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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

Dd2hdinstall.lha
SmartDisk131.lha

LotusIII_demo.lha
AMax_drivers.lha

.lha
.lha
.1lha
.lha

Hermannl
Hermann?2
Hermann3
Hermann4
pcwmal8b.

ps2mf.lha

SwitchNTSC. lha

Termcap.l

perld4_035_v010.1lzh

BaRe040.1

AdamsFamily.lha
Alcatraz010sol.lha
CruiseCorpse.lha
Drakkhen_008.1ha
EoB2end_013sav.lha
Exile_012_hnt.lha
VirtGIF10.1lha

Cube.lzh
uucoders.

HDMem. lha
v2.0
ANSI.1lzh

PowerVisor.lzh

DBuff.lzh
InScript.

lha

zh

zh

1zh

lha

InTime.lzh

demo/ funet
disk/cache

game/misc
misc/emu
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
comm/dlg

text/tex
util/cdity

dev/cross
dev/lang
disk/bakup
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
gfx/show
misc/math
util/arc

biz/demo

dev/c
dev/debug
dev/src
gfx/edit
gfx/misc

Size Age Description

59K 211xDemo by Chrome
211xPre-reading disk cache

12K

360K
3K
411K
124K
412K
440K
15K

185K
20K

166K
750K
9K
3K
2K
3K
11K
21K
1K
11K
86K
4K

13K

22K
247K
12K
179K
27K

211+«Car race demo
.amhd plus docs

211l+supradirect
211+’ Herman the
211+’ Herman the
211" Herman the
211+"Herman the

user’
user’
user’
user’

comic
comic
comic
comic

212%«Mail utility for DLGPro

212«xConvert PS Type-1 to METAFONT mf
212xScreen—-Management—-Commodity for 0OS 2.04

help

figure
figure
figure
figure

212xport of GNU termcap library

212«xFirst public dist of Perl 4.035 port w/ src

212xTape backup/restore utility.

212xThe Adams Family hints and cheats

212+«Exile Hints

212xCruise for a Corpse solution
212+xDrakkhen Partial Solution

212xEye of the Beholder II save game

212+«Exile Hints

212+Virtual Screen GIF viewer

212+animated Rubik’s Cube solver
212xFast uuencode/uudecode

212+xDemo of virtual memory program for 0S2.0.

212+convert C between ANSI and K&R

212+«ML debugger and sys monitor
212+double buffering demo w/source

212«Program for producing video titles.
212%A program to overlay ’timecode’

(CLI)

onto video

(_)
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AMPlotDemo.lzh
Debt.lha
RTracker.1lzh
bat2bat.lha
cmorphd. lha
cmorphd2.1lha
FontVi.lzh
CanonBJC.1zh
CanonStudio.lzh
Keti.lha
PrLabel.lzh
GetPubName. lha
screen
WKSC. lha
PerfMonitor.lha
MultiClock.lha

Spatula.lha

OberonII_Demo.lha

b3_demo.dms

AreaCode.lzh
Canada

aster.lha
rail.lha

Nuke.lha

BFormat4.lha
falconpr.txt

computer.
ChampEd_004_ed.lha
CurseBonds. lha
EoB2_ed_003_ed.lha
EyeOfBeholderI.lha
LegendOfSword. lha
LureTemptress.lha
FT_1_2.1ha

.2.0

RConfig.lha
FarPrint22.1lha

t have
WOC_Happenings
gamebusters6_0.1lha
ZorkMachine. lha
chicago_song.lha
twpacker.lha
VectorUpYourAs.dms
Acceleratorl4M.txt

(68000) 14M
4000.1ha
A4000pl.gif
A4000p2.gif
cpio_2_0.1lha
uhrl01.lha

misc/math
misc/math
mus/play
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
text/misc
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
util/batch

util/cdity
util/moni
util/time

demo/funet
dev/obero
game/demo
util/rexx

game/shoot
text/tex

demo/ funet

disk/misc
docs/anno

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
util/cdity

dev/c
dev/debug

docs/anno
game/hint
game/role
mods/rated
util/pack
demo/track
docs/rview

pix/illu
pix/illu
pix/illu
util/gnu
util/time

183K
13K
71K
226K
317K
177K
28K
120K
81K
5K
87K
9K

8K
8K
204K

68K
657K
518K
4K

67K
33K

99K

15K
9K

25K
27K
25K
23K

4K

2K
61K

57K
59K

6K
14K
73K
50K
12K
645K
8K

106K
107K
76K
192K
9K

212xpublication quality graph plotting
212+Calculator that can deal with large #’s

212xMOD player: small,

212+«Animation

easy to use

212«xCineMorph morphing demo animation
212«xCineMorph morphing demo animation

212xA program to view fonts.

ColorFonts support

212xColor printer drivers for Canon printers

212+xPrint IFF pictures
212*Prints 3.5’ labels
212%A utility to print
212xPrint out the name

in 24/8 bit

on NecP6

laser printer labels

of the frontmost public

212xAdd or change keyboard shortcuts. V1.0
212xShows the CPU usage of all tasks. V1.0
212xFlexible titlebar clock commodity. V1.17

212xIntro by Spatula City

212+«Demo of the Amiga Oberon II Compiler V3.0
212«Shadow Of The Beast III UnP. Preview
212+ARexx script for finding area codes USA/ <

212+«Asteroids clone - needs PAL.
212+Include syntax diagrams inx TeX docs

212xNuke by Genocide

212+«BFormat V4.0

- Format Bad disks

212«xAtari Corp. Press Release on Falcon030 <

212%xChampions Of Krynn Character Editor
212«Curse Of The Azure Bonds Solution
212xEye of Beholder 2 Char Editor
212+xEye of the Beholder Solution
212+Legend Of The Sword Solution
212xLure of the Temptress Solution
212xA mac afterdark inspired screenblanker req <«

213+«Replacement Lib. Manager for Aztec C
213%Debugging functions for programs which don’

213xWorld Of Commodore report
213%x110+ Game Hints and Tips.

213xInfocom adventure interpreter source

213+«Saxophon by Nightlight

4:00 **x*x*x+

212xData packer for proogrammers
213«Vector Up Your Ass by New Wave

213+Accelerators:

213+«IFF pics of the a4000

Amiga Accelerator System <

(inside and outside)

213«Front page of the Commo release
213«xBack page of the Commo release
213xAmiga-port of GNU cpio-2.0

213xa small configurable digital clock

H

(_)
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BACKCALLV1.lha
BADWORDS. 1ha

base_ed_10.1lha
BBSMOD10.1lha

wocpicsl.lha
.lha
.lha

.lha
.lha

wocpics?2
wocpics3
wocpicsé
wocpics5

dr2d_2_1_9.1lha

PageStream 2.2

draw.lha
2.2

JazzThroughMID. txt

Scuba.lha
Shelf.lha
STInsignias.lha
WorkBench. lha

phile_1_3.1lha

MultiPlayerl32.
Tons of £
MultiPlyrl32sr.

dd_v1l _0.1lha

lha

1lha

WOCHappenings.txt

guitar.lzh

pplotl100.1lha
DeepInMind. lha
FunnyBeat.lha
Hubbard. lha
IStepThesePath.
ItIsOver.lha
KlisjePaaKlisj.
MegaFunk. lha
NobodyHome. lha
OneOfTheseDays.
Strange.lha
SunnyDay. lha
TheAlfBeat_SNG.
adkhoax.lha
4000 cpu

blm_v1l_0.lha
|

4000pr.txt

lha

lha

lha

lha

Excellence_vs_.txt

processors
OpalVision.txt
& softw

comm/bbs

comm/cnet
comm/cnet
comm/cnet

pix/illu

pix/illu
pix/illu
pix/illu
pix/illu

text/dtp
text/dtp

docs/rview
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dob]
gfx/3dob
gfx/3dobj

docs/mags
mus/play

mus/play
util/wb

docs/misc
mods/rated

gfx/misc

mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
pix/illu

biz/dbase

docs/anno
docs/rview

docs/rview

2K
8K
20K
TK

87K

94K
85K
90K
88K

4K

3K

13K
123K
68K
46K
93K

50K

122K

291K
6K

13K
465K

60K
72K
32K
95K
48K
42K
119K
56K
133K
100K
62K
75K
110K
164K

14K

4K

32K

13K

213xChecks on number of callbacks to BBS.
213xBad language message parser for CNet
213+«Most efficient CNet subboard editor

213xAuto upgrade BBSTEXT files for CNET.

213+«Pictures from World Of Commodore show

213«Another
213%«Another
213xAnother
213xAnother

the
the
the
the

WOC
WOC
WoC
woC

from
from
from
from

pic
pic
pic
pic

213xLatest IFF DR2D Import Module for <«

213+DesignWorks Import Module for PageStream <=

213%Audio:

213«xImagine
213+«Imagine
213+«Imagine
213«Imagine

Jazz Through MIDI
object and trace
object and trace
object and trace
object and trace

213%AMIGAphile newsletter Volume 1 / Number 3

213«Music player for KS2.0 or later, v1.32. <~
213%xSources for MultiPlayer 1.32

213xFile requester front end to Delete command

214xReport from World of C= Pasadena
214«Soundtracker mod from boing
214xA data plotter (release 1.00)
214«Module

214«Module

214+«Module

214«Module

214«Module

214«xModule

214«Module

214+«Module

214+«Module

214«Module

214«Module

214«Module

214xiff’s used to create the fake pics of the <«

214xGenerate one big file listing for all disks <>

214+xPress release from C=. A4000, 3.0 etc...

214xText: excellence! and Final Copy word <=

214xGraphics: OpalVision 24-bit graphics board <
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a4000.1zh pix/illu 29K 214xPic of parts of Amiga 4000

alert.lha util/boot 11K 214+Displays GURU-Messages for Number. KS 2.x
EasyStart.lha util/wb 123K 214xProgram to easily launch other programs
BTowne. lha demo/intro 96K 214xIntro from a group in Florida.

Hardware. lha pix/trace 226K 214%Ray trace done with POV v1.0

oleo_68020bin.lha util/gnu 198K 214xA spreadseet from GNU, needs a little work

oleo_src.lha util/gnu 198K 214xA spreadseet from GNU, needs a little work

CFortunell.lha comm/cnet 18K 215xFortune cookies for use with CNet

syzygy.lha game/think 187K 214xA UNIQUE game in the Tetris genre. Readme!

Depeche.lha demo/funet 24K 215xIntro by Depeche

srecord.lzh dev/asm 5K 215%x0bject to S-Record Conversion for DASM

eob2specquests.lha game/hint 2K 215xEye of Beholder 2 special quests <«
explanation

dm_save.lha game/role 31K 215«Hacked SAVE for Dungeon Master

devadevils.lha mods/med 324K 215xMED module. ’'DEVILS’S Playground’

grouch.lzh mods/misc 65K 215+«Soundtracker module from boing

imponert_3.1zh mods/rated 52K 215+«Soundtracker mod from boing

DevaMODS1. lha mods/sets 130K 215+«three MED modules

AnguishHAM. lha pix/guard 117K 215+«Jpeg+HAM Raytraced Dragon and moon

AnguishJPG. lha pix/guard 122K 215+«Jpeg+HAM Raytraced Dragon and moon

Pip20.1lha util/cli 7K 215%Easy, Unix style piping for Amiga

issue9_2.dms docs/misc 460K 215xStolen Data Issue 9 2(2)

HamLabDemo. lha biz/demo 172K 215+«Demo of an image format conversion util. V2 ¢+
.0.8

cterm.1lzh comm/term 27K 215xDialer demon to scan phone numbers

hamlab208d.1lha gfx/edit 172K 215+«HAMLAB PLUS 2.0.8 DEMO GIF/JPEG/etc to IFF

Format.lha disk/misc 23K 215%Replacement for ’format’, V1.00, C src. V1
.00

LastRefuge. lha game/shoot 418K 215+Fast action game, written in assembler

Counting.lha misc/edu 105K 215xEducation program for kids from 4 to 14. V1 ¢«
.0

Division.lha misc/edu 182K 215xEducational program for kids of all ages. <«
vi.1

JustaNightmare.lha mods/funet 177K 215+«Module

Dimness_Verse.lha mods/pop 59K 215%A module by Marc Brown 4:55 xxx*+

Down_There.lha mods/pop 60K 215%A module by Marc Brown 4:45 wx*x+

Infra_Beat.lzh mods/pop 69K 215xSoundtracker mod from boing

PatchMan. lha mus/midi 39K 215«Editor for Roland JD-800 synthesizer. V1.0

PrinterCTRL. lha text/print 36K 215%A printer interface program . V1.00

FF.lzh util/cli 29K 215«file find utility for 2.04+

MemGauge. lha util/moni 10K 215xGraphical memory gauge. V1.2

Totaldestructi.dms demo/track 643K 215xTotal Destruction by Crionics
MusicNotationS.txt docs/rview 21K 215+«Audio: Music notation programs for the <+

Amiga
smus2mod. lha mus/edit 8K 215xconvert SMUS music files to MOD files
SoundZAPv3_0.1lha mus/edit 26K 215«Sampled sound converter
LhA _el38.run util/arc 107K 215 LhA evaluation version 1.38

SiliconMenus.lha util/boot 12K 215%Silicon Graphics—-like pop-up menus.




Aminetpart

5/5

SmartUPS400.txt

400
acarl.dms

fishtank.lha

Battery.lha

DisposableHero.lha
MasterOfPuppet.lha
ThingThatShoul. lha

TechnoViolin.lzh
waverider.lzh

fcmp.lha

headtail.lha
DMouseTools.lha

docs/rview

game/hint
gfx/3dobj
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet
mods/funet

mods/misc
mods/misc
util/cli
util/cli
util/mouse

8K

558K
74K
86K
66K
82K
62K

62K
129K
7K
15K
6K

215+«Power: American Power Conversion Smart-UPS

215+«Disk full of cheats, hints, etc
215xFish Tank pic & Imagine object
215xModule

215xModule

215«Module

215«Module

216+«Music module.

216«Music module.

215xQuick, non-diff binary file compare
215+«unix-style head/tail, better than others
216%2 useful tiny utilities for DMouse

<_)
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